D,

International
Paralympic

Committee

Greece: Eight facts on the Sochi 2014 Paralympics

Greece made their Paralympic Winter debut in the Salt Lake City Games in 2002 and
has also participated in the 2006 and 2010 Paralympics.

At the Vancouver 2010 Paralympic Winter Games loannis Papavasileiou finished 40th
in both the men's giant slalom and slalom standing events.

Alpine skier Paraskevi Christodouloupoulou recorded Greece's best result at
Vancouver 2010, finishing in 16th place in the women's giant slalom standing.

Greece have yet to win a medal at the Paralympic Winter Games.

In the summer edition, Greece collected a total of 80 medals (14 gold, 33 silver and
33 bronze).

Greece won 12 of those medals (one gold, three silver, eight bronze) in London in
2012.

Greece won the most medals at Beijing 2008 (24). The 24 medals won in 2008
trumped the total of 20 pocketed in their home Games in 2004.

Greek Paralympians have won medals in four sports: athletics (39), swimming (37),
powerlifting (two) and boccia (two).

You can follow Greece on Twitter @ParalympicGRE and Facebook
https://www.facebook.com/parateamGRE

Athletes:

Alpine skiing

First Name

Last Name

Twitter

Facebook

Efthymios

KALARAS

Paralympic Winter Games debut: 2002

Year

1976

1980

1984

1988

1992

1994

1998

2002

2006

2010

Athletes

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Total

oO| ol ol o

oO| o ol o

International Paralympic Committee

Adenauerallee 212-214  Tel. +49 228 2097-200
53113 Bonn, Germany Fax +49 228 2097-209

www.paralympic.org
info@paralympic.org


https://www.facebook.com/parateamGRE

