

Greece: Eight facts on the Sochi 2014 Paralympics

- Greece made their Paralympic Winter debut in the Salt Lake City Games in 2002 and has also participated in the 2006 and 2010 Paralympics.
- At the Vancouver 2010 Paralympic Winter Games Ioannis Papavasileiou finished 40th in both the men's giant slalom and slalom standing events.
- Alpine skier Paraskevi Christodouloupoulou recorded Greece's best result at Vancouver 2010, finishing in 16th place in the women's giant slalom standing.
- Greece have yet to win a medal at the Paralympic Winter Games.
- In the summer edition, Greece collected a total of 80 medals (14 gold, 33 silver and 33 bronze).
- Greece won 12 of those medals (one gold, three silver, eight bronze) in London in 2012.
- Greece won the most medals at Beijing 2008 (24). The 24 medals won in 2008 trumped the total of 20 pocketed in their home Games in 2004.
- Greek Paralympians have won medals in four sports: athletics (39), swimming (37), powerlifting (two) and boccia (two).
- You can follow Greece on Twitter @ParalympicGRE and Facebook https://www.facebook.com/parateamGRE

Athletes:

Alpine skiing

First Name	Last Name	Twitter	Facebook
Efthymios	KALARAS		

Paralympic Winter Games debut: 2002

Year	1976	1980	1984	1988	1992	1994	1998	2002	2006	2010
Athletes								1		2
Gold								0		0
Silver								0		0
Bronze								0		0
Total								0		0